Aon

# Name

2 Jayden Nicol-Mills
3 Brice Cooper

4 Tyson Barksdale

5 Jet Ross

9 Noah Nicol-Mills
10 Setoga Tigilau

11 Trey Galbraith

12 Eli James

20 Andrew Montieith
22 Gage Smith

24 Isaac DeKriek

33 Gunner McGrath
44 Kamden Moa

51 Kaiden Reidesel
52 Noah Ilichev

55 Pedro Ruelas-George
57 Sylis Maple

59 Ramsey Mitchell
60 Jeremiah Sheridan
64 Kody Moa

65 Tyler Evans

73 Aaron Torres

74 Ryan Hadeen

75 Chance Johnny

77 Trenton George

78 Titan Arnold

79 Payton Zamzow
80 J.R. Benish

81 Zyan Paglia

85 Mikele Fairbanks
88 Brayden Richardson
89 Enoc Smith

90 Pepe McVory-Salgado
99 Kell Reardon

Height
5'6"
5'11"
6'0"
6'2"
5'9"
5'8"
6'2"
5'9"
5'4"
5'I1"
5'9"
6'0"
5'9"
6'3"
5'9"
5'10"
5'9"
6'2"
6'0"
6'3"
5'10"
5'10"
6'1"
5'8"
5'8"
6'3"
6'2"
5'9"
5'8"
5'11"
5'11"
5'9"
6'2"
6'6"

Weight
131
159
161
201
188
194
165
156
149
146
151
191
166
217
211
202
226
196
216
217
225
226
185
234
232
281
241
136
161
154
162
156
175
236

Position
WR/DB
RB/DB
QB/DB
WR/DB
RB/LB
QB/LB
QB/DB
QB/DB
RB/LB
RB/DB
RB/DB
RB/LB
RB/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DE
TE/LB
WR/DB
TE/DB
TE/DL

MOUNT BAKER MOUNTAINEERS
2025-26 Varsity Football

Year
10
12
10
12
11
12

10
11

Head Coach
Ron Lepper

Assistants
Tom Horsmon
Dave Galbraith
Derek Johnson

Al Corning

McHenry Pattison
Chad Corning
Bret Pugmire

Danny Williamson

Kaleb Bass

Sports Trainer
Renata Detta

Band Director
Jon Ross

Cheer Advisor
Bailey Ivie
Jayda Lopez
Cheerleaders
Kayla Abitia
Grace Armbright
Willa Brown
Addison Cohn
Lilah Ensley
Ellie Hanstead
Presley Holland
Keila Holz
Kaylee Hulford
Sydney Huso
Casey Pinkey
Lexi Robinson
Candice Woodfork

Superintendent
Jessica Schenck
Principal
Matt Durand

Athletic Director
Ron Lepper

Athletic Admin. Asst
Mickie Perez







